
 

 

TOWN OF LIMA   

P.O. Box 184 

Lima, MT  59739 

(406)276-3521 

Email: lima@3rivers.net; 

limamayor@3rivers.net 

 

 

 

CALL FOR BIDS 
 

SALE OF 1982 JOHN DEERE BACKHOE  
JD310A 4219DT07 SERIAL 591277T 

 
 

Notice is hereby given that the Town Council of the Town of Lima passed Resolution 2023-11 on 
September 5th, 2023, calling for bids from interested purchasers for the sale of: 

 
1982 JOHN DEERE BACKHOE JD310A 4219DT07 SERIAL 591277T 

 
This backhoe is no longer necessary for the conduct of the Town’s business.  

Said BACKHOE is being sold “as is” without warranty of any kind.  
 The Town Council will accept sealed bids for the sale of said backhoe until 4:00 pm on 

October 6, 2023 at Town of Lima, PO Box 184 (5 W. Section Corner), Lima, MT, 59739.  Envelopes 
containing bids should be marked on the outside with the words, “BID FOR BACKHOE.”  The Town 

Council will publicly open and declare the bids at its regular meeting on October 9, 2023.   
The minimum bid the town will consider is $8,000.00.  

 
The successful bidder will be required to make payment in full within  

ten (10) calendar days by cashier’s check. 
 Questions regarding the sale may be directed to the Town Clerk-Treasurer  

at the above address or by phone at (406)276-3521. 
The Town Council of the Town of Lima reserves the right to reject any or all bids, 

to waive any defect or informality of any bid therein, and to accept the highest responsible bid. 
  

 
 

Posted: September 13, 2023 

mailto:lima@3rivers.net

